
2021 Slippery Rock University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-27   Conf: 9-23   Home: 10-12   Away: 3-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (267), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Villies (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Vith (11), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (82-105), Vith (41-52), Anderson (25-
28), Sharman (8-14), Zimmerman (8-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Gardner, Erin .302 40-40 139 22 42 5 0 0 9 47 .338 6 1 20 0 .336 0 3 3-5 50 55 11 .905
10 Guglielmino, Alexa .300 40-40 120 17 36 4 1 1 14 45 .375 5 1 15 0 .333 0 4 2-3 62 5 4 .944
26 Vith, Leah .298 40-40 124 15 37 4 2 2 21 51 .411 12 1 19 0 .355 4 1 0-0 216 26 5 .980
2 Villies, Anna .291 39-39 117 23 34 6 0 0 13 40 .342 14 1 24 0 .371 0 9 1-2 43 2 6 .882
44 Moore, Maggie .290 34-22 69 4 20 2 0 0 11 22 .319 10 3 7 0 .402 0 2 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Fisk, Cami .273 40-40 121 10 33 5 0 1 17 41 .339 8 4 22 1 .333 2 1 2-2 211 7 5 .978
8 Hoffman, Courtney .226 30-30 84 13 19 3 0 0 6 22 .262 13 2 14 1 .343 0 1 2-2 53 44 13 .882
6 Hutchinson, Julianna .198 33-33 96 9 19 3 0 0 5 22 .229 4 1 10 1 .235 1 2 1-1 45 43 12 .880
5 Hozak, Regan .172 38-38 87 14 15 1 0 0 10 16 .184 5 4 17 0 .245 2 4 2-2 60 3 1 .984
27 Bowman, Kaitlyn .304 24-18 56 5 17 0 0 0 7 17 .304 4 0 16 0 .350 0 1 0-0 39 26 11 .855
15 Zavarelle, Lexie .292 24-4 24 5 7 0 1 0 1 9 .375 1 0 2 0 .320 0 0 1-3 12 1 1 .929
14 Freeman, Mackenzie .273 11-7 22 2 6 1 0 1 5 10 .455 2 2 5 0 .385 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Zimmerman, Claire .154 21-13 26 0 4 1 0 0 5 5 .192 3 0 8 0 .241 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
20 Calkins, Ashley .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Simmen, Ansley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .266 40-40 1088 139 289 35 4 5 124 347 .319 87 20 181 3 .329 9 28 15-21 798 263 72 .936
Opponents .265 40-40 1058 179 280 56 13 17 146 413 .390 113 28 203 3 .347 15 28 41-53 812 312 57 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Schmidt, Haley 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 1
0 Sharman, Chloe 2.92 4-8 28 12 4 1-0 2 91.0 81 48 38 37 73 26 4 7 .241 7 4 0 8 9
25 Anderson, Kelsi 2.94 6-9 24 19 4 2-0 0 109.2 113 71 46 35 99 15 3 1 .251 16 15 0 2 13
24 Zimmerman, Claire 5.14 3-10 19 9 1 1-0 0 62.2 84 58 46 40 31 15 6 9 .319 9 9 0 4 5
Totals 3.42 13-27 72 40 9 4 2 266.0 280 179 130 113 203 56 13 17 .265 33 28 0 15 28
Opponents 2.51 27-13 64 40 23 5 0 270.2 289 139 97 87 181 35 4 5 .266 29 20 0 9 28



2021 Slippery Rock University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Schmidt, Haley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hozak, Regan 64 60 3 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Vith, Leah 247 216 26 5 .980 2 41 11 .788 11 0
23 Fisk, Cami 223 211 7 5 .978 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Anderson, Kelsi 32 2 29 1 .969 1 25 3 .893 0 0
10 Guglielmino, Alexa 71 62 5 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Sharman, Chloe 16 2 13 1 .938 0 8 6 .571 0 0
15 Zavarelle, Lexie 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Zimmerman, Claire 12 3 8 1 .917 0 8 3 .727 0 0
7 Gardner, Erin 116 50 55 11 .905 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hoffman, Courtney 110 53 44 13 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Villies, Anna 51 43 2 6 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hutchinson, Julianna 100 45 43 12 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bowman, Kaitlyn 76 39 26 11 .855 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Moore, Maggie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Calkins, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Simmen, Ansley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Freeman, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1133 798 263 72 .936 11 41 11 .781 11 0
Opponents 1181 812 312 57 .952 8 15 6 .714 8 0


